

## Hong Kong Society of Interventional & Therapeutic NeuroRadiology

## **President:**

Dr. Poon WL William
Vice President:
Prof. Wong KC George
Hon. Secretary:
Dr. Lai MH Billy
Hon. Treasurer:
Dr. Chan KT Tony
Past President:

## **Council members:**

Dr. Chan WT Victor

Dr. Cheng KM Harold

Dr. Chu CY

Dr. Chu YL Edward

Dr. Ho LY Faith

Dr. Leung KM

Dr. Poon TL

Dr. Tsang CO Anderson

Dr. Wong SM Simon

Dear HKSITN Member,

## **Invitation for Application of Sponsorships (Members Only)**

Aiming to encourage continuous medical education for members and upholding the standard of Neurointervention, the HKSITN is offering sponsorship to members of the Society for the following meeting:

Meeting	Application Deadline
16th Biennial Congress of the Asian Australasian Federation of Interventional and Therapeutic Neuroradiology	29th March, 2025
21st to 23rd August 2025, Bangkok, Thailand	(Application after deadline will not be considered)

Sponsorship may include (up to HKD 6,000): registration fee, economy air-ticket and up to 4 nights accommodation. Successful candidates will need to submit to HKSITN, a copy of the course registration, attendance certificate, hotel accommodation, registration fee and air ticket receipts for reimbursement upon return. Successful candidates will have to arrange their own registration, air ticket, hotel accommodation and local transportation.

The HKSITN council will have the final decision on the successful application.

For those who are interested, please kindly send an email to <a href="https://hkw.mith.hk@gmail.com">hksitn.hk@gmail.com</a> with the following information:

- 1) Name:
- 2) E-mail:
- 3) HKSITN member: Yes/No
- 4) Hospital/ Department/ Post:
- 5) Current status: Basic Trainee / Higher Trainee / Fellow
- 6) Any HKSITN Sponsorship in recent 2 years: Yes (Please specify)/ No
- 7) Any Abstract submitted: Yes / No; Oral / Poster (& Other details if available)
- 8) Previous engagement & roles in HKSITN activities in recent 2 years: (Please list & specify details)

Best regards,

Dr. Billy Lai

Hon. Secretary

The Hong Kong Society of Interventional & Therapeutic Neuroradiology